California Emergency Management Agenc
MH08080540

GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT AMENDMENT NO. 2
THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into on June 29, 2010 by and between the
{Date)
California Emergency Management Agency, hereafter designated CalEMA, and the following Administrative Agency
County of Tulare hereafter called the Recipient.

WITNESSETH: That the Recipient agrees to the amendment of this Grant Award Agreement as specified below:
Grant Award Agreement MH08080540 between the parties hereto is hereby Amended to:

To change the end date for 08 LSPA and 09 LSPA of the grant award from June 30, 2010 to June 30, 2011.

The 0BWOMO fund is not part of this extension. Expenditures against the 08WOMO fund must not be incurred after
June 30, 2010, and the 2-201 must be received by Cal EMA by October 31, 2010.

All other provisions of the Grant Award Agreement shall remain the same as previously agreed upon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, this Grant Award Amendment has been executed by the parties hereto, upon the date written above.

CALIFORNIA EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY RECIPIENT
for CalEMA use on|
RECIPIENT
County of Tulare
BY {(AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE) DATE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

J. Steven Worthley, Chairman, Board of Supervisors
ADDRESS

2404 W. Burrel Avenue Visalia, CA 93291

3

| hereby certify upon my own perscnal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period
and purpose of the expenditure stated above.

SIGMNATURE OF CalEhMa FISCLL OFFICER

Grant Award Amendment — CalEMA 2-213 (formerly OES 513) (Revised 2/1/2009)



	1.TIF (1 page)



